

April 3rd, 2017

JAC Announces the Integration of JCAM and Establishment of JCAM Center

JAPAN AEROSPACE CORPORATION (hereinafter "JAC") has announced that, as of the 1st of April 2017, JAC has successfully completed the integration of its wholly owned subsidiary, Japan Civil Aircraft Maintenance Co. LTD. (hereinafter "JCAM"), into the Aircraft Division with the establishment of JCAM Center.

With a deep background in engineering, certification, and technical know-how, JCAM Center will strengthen the Aircraft Division's current on and off field Technical Service Capability and provide a new value added proposition to JAC's Customers and Trading Principals. With the integration, JCAM Center will also provide JAC's Customers a "one stop shop" in Aircraft Structural Modification and Repair, Avionics Retrofit and Repair, and Certification activities.

Committed to its Customers to provide the highest quality service and aftercare, JAC is pleased that the integration will raise such services.

Date of integration:	1 st April 2017
Name of Organization:	JAPAN AEROSPACE CORPORATION
	Aircraft Division JCAM Center
Organization Logo:	HENTER
Address:	1-12-3 Shin-Kiba
	Koto-Ku, Tokyo 136-0082
	JAPAN
Phone:	+81-3-3521-7781